	ll Call Number 13-0615
Date	April 8, 2013

Agenda Item Number
Ex.1

ALLOCATION OF UP TO \$250,000 TO THE MUNICIPAL HOUSING AGENCY SECTION 8 ADMINISTRATIVE ACCOUNT

WHEREAS, the Municipal Housing Agency Governing Board has approved the proposed Municipal Housing Agency fiscal year 2013-14 operating budget which indicates a funding shortfall for Section 8 administration; and

WHEREAS, in order to maintain Municipal Housing Agency Section 8 operations it is necessary for the City of Des Moines to allocate funds to the Municipal Housing Agency Section 8 administrative account.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that up to \$250,000 of general funds identified as excess gaming funds shall be allocated to the Municipal Housing Agency Section 8 administrative account.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the actual amount of funds allocated to the Municipal Housing Agency shall be incorporated in an amendment to the City of Des Moines annual budget for the 2013-14 fiscal year to be presented to the City Council for approval at a later date.

Sponsor: Mayor Cownie

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Lawrence R. McDowell Deputy City Attorney

Moved by to request that the City Manager set-aside \$250,000 excess gaming

revenue to be available for transfer to the Housing Agency if alternative funds are not

identified.

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE	V			
COLEMAN	V			
GRIESS	V			
HENSLEY	V			
MAHAFFEY	1			
MEYER				1
MOORE				
TOTAL	0			1
MOTTON CARRIED	APPROVED			

MOTION CARRIED

APPROVED

Mayor

Mayor

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Diane Fauch

City Clerk